
CITY OF OXNARD
MEMORANDUM

June 29, 1977

To: City Manager

From: Public Works Director/City Engineer

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 3 to Specification 76-PW-10, Schedule 
"B" (Merco, Inc.) for Construction cnf Hueneme Road 
Relief Sanitary Pipeline

Item 1 of this change order is to allow for the in­
stallation of a new 60" precast gated manhole, 12 feet + of 
24" VCP, and tee at station 44+66 for this project. This 
manhole and bypass line were not shown on the original draw­
ings. The work under item 1 enables the Ventura Road Relief 
Project to be directly connected to the Wastewater Treatment 
Plant via the 36" industrial drain at Magellan Avenue. A 
400 feet + connector pipe and manhole are to be installed 
in the Wastewater Treatment Plant upgrading project, but be­
cause of the delays in bid award of Project 75-PW-1, they 
will not be completed in time to convey sewage from Perkins 
Road to the Wastewater Treatment Plant. This important 
relief project cannot be put into operation on an A.S.A.P. 
basis without this bypass connection.

Item 2 of the change order involves the relocation 
of an 8" water line at station 45+27, which was found to be 
in conflict with the new 33" VCP line. Since the 33" VCP is 
a gravity line and could only be dropped a minimal amount, 
it was necessary to relocate the 8" line. The relocation 
will be done in accordance with the Public Works' standard 
drawings and the proposed cost is considered reasonable.

Funds are available in project account No. 940-85-401 
to cover this expenditure.

RDH:JAY:CRL:bcg

Attachment

R. DENNiS HOGL
Public Works Director/ 
City Engineer

AGENDA ITEM NO. D-15



 CITY OF OXNARD 
305 W. Third ST, 
Oxnard, CA 93030

Finance 
Contractor
Other

PROJECT: (name & address} Contract No. 2434_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
CITY SPEC, NO. 76 P W10____________
CONTRACT FOR: construction of Hueneme 
(type of work)
Road Relief Sanitary Pipeline
 (Schedule B)

Account #940.85-401
TO: Merco, Inc. 

P.O. Box 11.557 
Redondo Beach, Ca. 902278

  
You are hereby directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

1. At Station 44+66, Dwg. No. 76-57A, sheet 6 of 12, install new 60" precast gated 
manhole, with 12' + new 24" V.C.P. and 24" k 36 V.C.P. Tee connection to existing 
316" stub out at existing M.11. @Magellan and Perkins Road.

Lump Sum Amount '" S 7,517 

.. 2. At Station 45+27, ,relocat,e existing 8" water line (Oxnard) over
proposed 33" V.C.P. sewer main. 

Lump Sum Amount       S 5, 132
Total = $12,719t

Reason(s) for Change:

A. Change is requested by City of Oxnard so that majority of new line and lift 
station can be made operational, and this connection can be made for the lowest 
cost at this point in the contract.

B. The 8" water main was enc6untered within the profile of the new 33" sewer by 
too great a distance to avoid relocation.

Original Contract Completion Date was____ July 18, 19________________ 77 
Sum of Original Contract was..................    $ 563,587.00
Not change (s) by previous Change Orders..................................................... ..............................$ -0-
Sum of Contract prior to this Change Order was.............................. ................................... $ 563,587 .00
Sum of Contract will be (increased), decreased, (unchanged by... $ 12,719.00 12,719.00
Now sum of Contract Including this Change Order will be • • •  . :.........$576,30r
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by ( -o- )days. 
New Date of Completion from this change will be............... July 18, 1977

Merco Construction Engineers,  Inc.
Contractor

1704 Ruxton. Lane _________
Address

Beach, Calif ._

By:

Date:

Department Head Date

Purchasing Division
17/5/77

Date

Finance Department
7/6/77 
Date

7/8/77
DateCity Manager

AGENDA ITEM NO. D15a


